public buildings involving the practice of engineering or 1044 

architecture and using political subdivision workforces without 1045 

the supervision of a licensed professional engineer or architect, 1046 

provided that the total cost of the public building does not 1047 

exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00).  This 1048 

paragraph (1)(b) shall not supersede any rules and regulations 1049 

promulgated by the State Department of Health and the Department 1050 

of Environmental Quality.   1051 

(2)  (a)  In the awarding of public contracts for 1052